



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

Dean, Research-Inspection of Research Centres-Inspection proforma-decision of Academic Council-Implemented-Orders issued

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH

U.O.No: 798/2023/dean/KUHS Date: 29-11-2023

Read: - 1. Decision No. 34.21 of the Academic Council dated 30.09.2023

ORDER

A draft inspection proforma for office use, in connection with the recognition of Research Centres, was placed before the Academic Council for its consideration. The Academic Council, vide its decision read above, approved the same and authorised the Dean, Research, to fine-tune the inspection profroma.

- 2) The inspection proforma approved by the Acadmeic Council, and modified by the Dean, Research, is implemented herewith for conducting inspections at the Departments/Centres, where inspection is necessary in connection with the recognition of Research Centres.
 - 3) Therefore, the decision of the Academic Council vide the paper read above, is implemented. Orders are issued accordingly.

(By order of the Vice-Chancellor)

Dean, Research

Copy to:

PS to V-C/PA to P-V-C/Regr Finance/JD, KSAD/SF/OC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com